

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

07-11-2013

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Appeal No. 2013AP000544

The Bank of New York Mellon,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Shirley T. Carson,

Defendant-Appellant,

Bayfield Financial LLC and Collins Financial Services,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF
ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY
CASE NUMBER 2011-CV-001330
THE HONORABLE JANE CARROLL, PRESIDING

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
The Bank of New York Mellon

William N. Foshag
State Bar No. 1020417
Gray & Associates, LLP
16345 West Glendale Drive
New Berlin, WI 53151
Phone: (414) 224-8404

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	1
I. MS. CARSON’S MOTION TO AMEND THE JUDGMENT TO COMPEL A SHERIFF’S SALE WAS WITHOUT ANY BASIS IN LAW	1
A. The Trial Court Correctly Interpreted the Language of the June 16, 2011 Order and Judgment of Foreclosure	2
B. Wisconsin Law Does Not Require a Judgment Holder to Execute Upon Their Judgment	4
II. MS. CARSON’S MOTION TO AMEND THE JUDGMENT TO COMPEL A SHERIFF’S SALE WAS WITHOUT ANY BASIS IN EQUITY	6
A. Decisions in Equity Cannot Contradict the Law	6
B. Equity Does Not Favor Ms.Carson	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATION OF FORM, LENGTH AND ELECTRONIC FILING	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Bade v. Badger Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 31 Wis. 2d 38, 47, 142 N.W.2d 218 (1966)	8
<i>Coulee Catholic Sch. v. LIRC</i> , 2009 WI 88, 320 Wis. 2d 275, 768 N.W.2d 868	7
<i>Estate of Schultz v. Schultz</i> , 194 Wis. 2d 799, 535 N.W.2d 116 (Ct. App. 1995)	2
<i>First Federated Savings v. McDonah</i> , 143 Wis. 2d 429, 422 N.W.2d 113 (Ct. App. 1988)	6
<i>Flejter v. Estate of Flejter</i> , 2000 WI App 26, 2001 WI App 26, at ¶41, 240 Wis. 2d 401, 623 N.W.2d 552 (Ct. App. 2000).	8
<i>Glover v. Marine Bank of Bawer Dam</i> , 117 Wis. 2d 684, 345 N.W.2d 449 (1c 34)	5
<i>GMAC Mortg. Corp. v. Gisvold</i> , 215 Wis. 2d 459, 572 N.W.2d 466 (1998)	7
<i>Hurd v. Hall</i> , 12 Wis. 112, 124 (Wis. 1860).	8
<i>JP Morgan Chase Bank, NA v. Green</i> , 2008 WI App 78, 311 Wis. 2d 715, 753 N.W.2d 536	2,4,6
<i>Sec. State Bank v. Sechen</i> , 2005 WI App 253, 288 Wis.2d 168, 707 N.W.2d 576	4
<i>Northwest Wholesale Lumber, Inc. v. Anderson</i> , 191 Wis. 2d 504, 502 N.W.2d 502 (Wis. App. 1995)	6
<i>State v. Schaffer</i> , 96 Wis. 2d 531, 292 N.W.2d 370 (Wis. App. 1980)	6
<i>Post v. Schwall</i> , 157 Wis. 2d 652, 460 N.W.2d 794 (Wis. App. 1990).	7

STATE STATUTES

	10
Wis. Stat. § 809.19 (8)(b) (c)	
Chapter 815	5
Wis. Stat. § 815.01	5
Wis. Stat. § 815.04	5
Chapter 846	5,7
Wis. Stat. § 846.10	1
Wis. Stat. § 846.101	1
Wis. Stat. § 846.102	1
Wis. Stat. § 846.103	1
Wis. Stat. § 846.17	1,4,7
Wis. Stat. § 846.18	5
